PORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademarks Office	
	PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
3. Stephen David	ougheed 2. Thomas Mark Walter Bottomley l Shaw 4. David Norman Green	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Dynamics Canada Ltd.	
Additional name(s	o) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conv	eyance:	Street Address: 3785 Richmond Road	
🛚 Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Nepean State: Ontario, Canada ZIP: K2H 5B7	
Security Agree	ement	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other			
Execution Date: C	October 24, 2002 and November 8, 2002		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Applica 09/378,720	ntion No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		Ţ	
Additional numbers attached?			
	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name:	Thomas Adams	7. The Lee (201 O'D') 2.413.	
Internal Address:	Adams Patent & Trademark Agency Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8		
Street Address:	a.	The state of the s	
State:	City: ZIP:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 20-0771	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
THOMA	S ADAMS 31078	Vacus 8th November 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651 - 0011 (exp 4/5	94)	Total limited of pages comprising cover sheet.	

PATENT REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

(All rights, all countries)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor does hereby confirm his sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to:

GENERAL DYNAMICS CANADA LTD.

(Assignee),

whose full post office address is 3785 Richmond Road, Nepean, Ontario, Canada, K2H 5B7, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries in and to certain inventions as fully set forth and described in Canadian patent applications Nos. 2,280,647 and 2,245,406 and United States patent application No. 09/378,720, entitled: AIMING SYSTEM FOR WEAPON CAPABLE OF SUPERELEVATION together with his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all said Letters Patent, in any country, for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EACH of the undersigned hereby grants the firm Adams Patent & Trademark Agency the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of a patent office for recordation of this Assignment.

> EXECUTED AT OTTAWA October 24, 2002

Witness' Name

EXECUTED AT OTTAWA

October 24, 2002

Witness' Name

INVENTOR Z: Thomas Mark Walter Fottomley

AP617/ASSIGN/ALL REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0756

EXECUTED AT Offery, 846 Nov. 2002

Witness' Signature THOMPS ADAMS Witness' Name	INVENTOR 3: Stephen David Shaw
	EXECUTED AT Ottawa October 24, 2002
Witness' Signature THOMAS ADAMS Witness' Name	INVENTOR 4: David Norman Green
	EXECUTED AT
Witness' Signature	
Witness' Name	INVENTOR 5:
	EXECUTED AT
·	
Witness' Signature	
Witness' Name	INVENTOR 6:
	EXECUTED AT
Witness' Signature	
Witness' Name	INVENTOR 7:

PATENT AP617/ASSIGN/ALL

RECORDED: 11/08/2002

REEL: 013235 FRAME, 0757. 04